## **CERTIFICATE OF BOARD**

Houston Independent School District Harris County 101-912-IV

We, the undersigned, certify that the attached auditors' report of the above-named school district was reviewed and approved for the fiscal year ended June 30, 2024, at a meeting of the School Board of such school district on the 14th day of November 2024.

Angela Lemond Flowers
Secretary, School Board
Preside
Houston Independent School District
Houston In

Audrey Momanaee President, School Board Houston Independent School District